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Pay Telephone Service Ptovider Regulatory Auesamenr Fee Rerum 

STATUS: 

PEJUOD COVERED: 
0411111991 TO 1213111997 

.......... 
1'0031 
Gregory Bugeoe Hawki.DI 
9016 Pebble Creek Drive 
T"&mpa, Fl. 33647·2411 

. ...... 
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UNE 
..NQ. ACCOUNT CU§SIFICA'DQN 

I. Gross OperatinJ Reveolle 

2. Gross lncn.swe Reveoue 

3. LESS: AmounU Paid for Sctvica to Local Tclepbone Companla 
(Auacb Usting)• 

4. TOTAL REVENUES for lleplatory Am 'fll Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Uno 3) 

S. Regulllory Assessment Fee Due- (Muldply Une .. by O.OOIS) 

6. Penalty for Late PaymeDl 

7. 

8. 

~rest for Late Payment 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

roa..: Ui"&OHLV Qodl, _____ _ 

''-----------~ 
. ''----------- ' 060JOCil 

llOtOII 

''----------- I -'Dooo --------,_ ot,..., ----
(CIIJ&wl 

AMOUNT 
s. _____ _ 
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9. Number of pay rdepbo.oes Ill opmdon at dose of period covered 
by this Rerum __ ,... ..... -_ ... _____ _.... __ ..,_"' .. ___ .. ____ ... _ .. 
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FLOR.D>A PUBUC SEJlVICE COMMISSION 
IIIIINC:daal f'or f!!!lllll!.calsiMorY A·-- J'ee JtdWD 

(PI,y T~ Sctvlce Proridcr) 

1. =~ ~== =:r:.,~ ~~f~·:f.,::::J! smru foe fDf llle Jlft"'CCilll& calcodar yaz. tills 

()I M /!fhN "" 10 far die U'I!IOIO period liiiiiiiY I ~ JUDe 30, AND 
011 or 1HftJn hiwmy jO for llle llz.moadl period July I lhrolaiJI D • «t 31 . 

florida l'llblfc Service Commission 

2$40 Sb"m.onl Ook lloWcvard 

Tall-. FL JlJ99-0ijO 

ATTilNT10N: floCII Sctvlca 

7. At>DmONAL ASSISTANCE: . IfJI?IIIIeld w!dkloQAI lubiUidao« w'••-la ~your Rqulalo<y ,Ona•--.c Pee Jtarum. 
please coot101 tbo Dlvbloo of AIIGIIID,IIDd FiAIDclll Allalys!J * <I'CJ) 413-6410. . -

For ISlistlooc wilb l&aD 9, pi--.a lbe Ol¥tsbl of~ II (&sO) 413~$6. 

Bolh divbloas I1IIY be,,.,.,....,., • tbo Jibove.nof~ lddta.a, ~COil 'I ,..,. '"" to 111e 11tcolloo or lhe dlv!JJoa. 



TO: 

FROl-1: 

RE: 

H £ H 0 8 A N Q U H 

February 9, 1999 

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DIVISION OF LEGAl SERVICES (COX) ~ ('tGi3 

I ·, ,~: • - . ' ,j 

' - .:> 

DOCKET NO. 981493-TC - In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission o f Pay Telephone Certificate 
No. 5398 issued to Alberleni Enterprises, Inc. for 
violat ion of Rules 25- 4.0161 , F.A. C. , Reoulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-
24.520, F.A.C., Reporeino Requirements. 

OOCK£1' :~o. 981494-TC - In re: Cancellation by florida 
Public Service Commiasion of Pay Telephone Certi f icate 
No. 5148 issued to Michael David Kreitzer d/b/a Florida 
Coin Telephone fox viol~tion of Rules 25-4.0!61, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Compan~es, 
and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting Requirements. 

DOCKET NO. 981495-TC - In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commiasion of Pay Telephone Certificate 
No. 5132 issued t o Greoory Euoene Hawkins for violation 
of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulato ry Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.520 , r .A. C., 
Reporting Requirements. ~ 

· o :;;,t, " - e r 

Attached is a NQTICE OF PROPQSEQ AGENCX A&TION ORQER '~POSING 
FINES . REQUIRING PAXMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT F ~S AN D 
B£QllJRING INFOBHATION I N ACCORQAHCE WITH RULE 2S-2W20 . FLORI PI\ 
ADMINISTRATIVE COQE. OR CANCELING PAX TELEPHONE CERIIFICIITES to be 
issued in the above-referenced dorl.et. (Number of paoea in order 
- 6) 

WPC/slh 
Att4dunent 
cc : Division of Communications 
I:98 14 93 .wpc 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public service Commission of Pay 
Telephone Certific.ate No. 5398 
issued to Alberleni Enterprises, 
Inc. for violation of Rules 25-
4.0161, F.P .. C., Regulatory 
Asses5111ent Fees1 
Telecommunications tompanies, 
and 25-24.520, F.A .C., Reporting 
Requirements. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission 0? l'ay 
Telephone certificate No. 5148 
issued t o Michael David Kreit~er 
d/b/a Florida Coin Telephone for 
violation of Rules 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Re9ulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies , and 25-24 .520, 
F.A.C., Reporting Requirements. 

In re: ~ncellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of Pay 
Telephone Certificate No. 5132 
issued to Gregory Eugene Hawkine 
for violation of Rules 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulat~ry 
Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunicat ions Companies, 
and 25-24.520, F.A.C., Reporting 
Requirements . 

DOCKET NO .. 981493- TC 

DOCKET NO. 981494-TC 

DOCKET NO. 981495-fC 
ORDER NO. PSC-99-0262-FOF-TC 
ISSUED: February 10, 1999 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposicion ot 
this matter: 

JOE GARCIA, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

OOCUHEIU NUI'\SER ·DATE 

0 I 7 3 7 FEB 10 =: 
rPSC·RECOROS/REPORTING 

. I 
, 
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NQTICE Of PROPQSEQ AGENCY ACIION 
ORQER IMPQSING fiNES . REQUIRING P&XMENI Of r ~GULbTORX ASSESSMENT 
fEES AND REQUIRING INFOR/:IAT!ON IN ACCOBQAHCt:. .HTH RULE 25-24.520. 

FLQBIQA AQHINISTBATIV£ COQ£. OR CANCELING 
PAX TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES 

BY THE COHHlSSlONI 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service 
Commission that the action discussed herein is preliminary in 
nature and will become final unless a person whose interests are 
substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, 
pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. 

The entities listed below have not paid the regulatory 
assessment fees required oy Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and 
Rule 25M4.0161, Florida Adminis~rativo Code, foe the yeor(sl 
specified below, along with statutory penalties and interest 
charges. Under Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, ce rtificate 
holders must pay a mintmum annual regulatory assessment fee ot S50 
i t the certificate was active during any portion of the calendar 
year. Pursuant to Rule 25-4.0161(2), Florida Administrative Code, 
the form and applicable fees are due to the Florida Public Service 
Commission by ~anuary 30 of the subsequent year. All entitles that 
apply for certification receive a copy o f our rules governing pay 
telephone service and en affidavit in which the applicants attest 
that the rules have been received and understood by the applicant. 
This affidavit must be attached to the application in order for the 
application to be processed. 

Pursuant to Section 350. 113 ( 41, Florida Statutes , the 
regulatory assessment fee !onn, for the period o f J~nuary 1, 
through Oecelllber 31, are mailed to the entities at least 4!1 deys 
prior to the date thet payment of the tee is due. The entities 
have been given adequate opportunity to pay. The Commission' a 
correspondence regarding the regulatory assessment fees was 
returned by the United States Post•l Service. To date, the ontiuos 
have not paid the required foes. 

The return ot the•• materials indicates thet each entity may 
have violated Rule 25-24.520(1) (a), Florida Adminlstrative Code, 
which requires the reporting to the Comm1s•ion of an addre•• ch4ng~ 
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wi thin ten (10) days of its effectiveness. Accordinqly, Commi ssion 
staff attempted to reacl'. the contact r <> rson o f each entity by 
telephone. This eHort woe unsuccessful, indicotinq that each 
entity may have also violated Rule 25- 24. 520(11 (b), Florida 
~nistrotive Code, which requires the reportinq to the Commission 
of a chanqe in the name, title, or telephone number of the 
individual responsible ~or C~i ss ion contacts. 

Fo r the reason described above, pursuant to Rule 25-
24.5 14 (1) (bl and (Cl , Florida Administrative Code, we find it 
appropriate to cancel each entity's cet t i ticate for !allure to 
comply vith Section 364.336. Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4. 0161, 
Florida Administrative Code, unless each entity pays a $~00 Cine 
and remits all past due requlatory assessment fees, donq with 
statutory penaltie• and interest cha rqes, to the Florida Public 
Service Commiuion. lfe also tind it appropriate to cancel eaci. 
entity's certificate !or failure t o comply with Rule 25-24.480 (2) , 
Florida Administrative Code, unless each entity pays a $500 fine 
and provides the information required by Rule 2~-24. 520 , Florida 
Administrative Code, to the Florida Public Service Commission. 
Each enti ty must comply with these requirements wi thin five 
business days from the date this Order becomes final. The two 
fines, totalinQ $1,000, will be remitted to the Comptroller f or 
deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund, pursuant to 
Section 364.516, Florida Statutes. 

llftiU' s KNCI 

Alberleni Enterpriaea, Inc. 

Michael David Kreitzer 
d/b/a Florida Coin 
Telephone 

Greqory Euqene Hawkins 

5398 

5148 

5132 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1997 

As the appropriate fees, statutory penalties, interest 
charqes , required information, and fines arc r eceived, each dock~t 
shall be closed. Should any o f the entitles fail to comply with 
this Order within tive bu1ineu daye f rom the date this Order 
becomes etnol, the entity shall have ite certificate canceled and 
tho docket shall be clo1ed. The cancellation o r th~ certificate 
and the cloainQ of the doc ket in no W~> Y diminishes any o t the 
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entity's obliqation to pay applicable delinquent roqulatory 
assessment foes, statutory penalties, and interest charges. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission lloat each ot 
the entities listed herein must pay the past due regulatory 
assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a $500 
fine to the Florida Public Service Commission !or failure t o comply 
with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, florida 
Administrative Code, within five busine•s days ! rom the date this 
Order becomes final. Tho fines will be transmitted to the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Pevenue 
fund. It is further 

ORDERED that each o f the entitles listed herein must provide 
the correct mailing address, liaison information, and other 
information in accordance with Rule 25-24.520, Florida 
Administrative Code, and pay a $500 f ine to the florida Public 
Service Co!Miission for failure to comply with Rule 25-::!4. 520, 
Florida Admi nistrative Code, within five business days !rom the 
date this Order becomes final. The fino will be transmitted to tho 
Comptroller t or deposit in the State o f florida General Revenue 
Fund. lt is further 

ORDERED that should any of the entities fail to comply with 
this Order, that entity's c~rtificate shall be canceled, and the 
respective docket shall be closed. It is further 

ORDERED that the cancellation o f the certificate and the 
closing of the docket in no way diminishes any of the entities' 
obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, 
statutory penalties, and interest charges. It is further 

ORDERED that any protest to the action proposed • .rein shall 
specify the entity or entities to which i t applies. It is further 

ORDERED that, if a protest to this Order is filed, the protest 
shall not prevent the action propoaed herein from becomino !inol 
with regard t o the remaining entities listed in this Order. lt ia 
further 

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued 4S proposod 
agency action, shall become final and effective unless an 
4ppropriate petition, in the f orm provided by Rule 28-106.201, 
Florida Administrative Code, ia received by the Director, Division 
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of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee , 
FlOfida 32399- 0850, by the close of business on the date set forth 
in the ~Notice of Further Proceedings or Judicial ReviewH attached 
hereto. It is fur ther 

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, these 
dockets shall be cl~sed upon payment of the fines, and fees, or 
upon cancellation of the certificates . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this ~ 
day ot February, liii· 

!SEAL) 

WPC 
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NQTIC£ OF fURtHER PRQCEEQINGS OR JYQICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120.569 ( 1 l, Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and ~ime limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief 
sought. 

Mediation may be available on a 
mediation is conducted, it does not 
1nterested person's r ight to a hearing. 

case-by-case basis. I! 
affect a substantially 

The action proposed herein is preliminary in nature. Any 
person whose substantial interests are affected by the action 
proposed by this o rder may t ile a petition for a formal proceeding, 
in the form provided by Rule 28·106 . 201, Florida AdMinietrative 
Code . This petition must be received by the Di rector, Diviolon o! 
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on Horch l. 1999. 

In the absence ot such a petition, this order shall become 
efCective on the day subsequent to the above date. 

Any objection or protest filed in this docket before the 
issuance date of this order is considered abandoned unless it 
satisfies the foregoing conditions and is renewed within the 
sp~cified protest period. 

If this order becomes final and effective on the date 
described above, any party substantially affected may request 
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case ot an 
electric, gas or telephone utility or by the First D! .crict Cou rt 
of Appeal in the case of a water or wastewater utility by tiling a 
notice o f appeal with the Director, Division of Records and 
Reporting and tiling a copy ot the notice o f appeal and tho filing 
fee with tho appropriate court. This filing must be completed 
within thirty (30) day• of the effective date of this order, 
pursuant to Rule 9 . 110, Florida Rules o! Appellate Procedure. The 
notice of appeal must be in the f orm specified in Rule 9.900(a), 
Florida Rules ot Appellate Procedure. 
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